16TR-99-52-7 (32413-32412) 13-05-2003

The Prosecutor v Ferdinand Nahimana, Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza, Hassan Ngeze, ICTR-99-52-T



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Judge Navanethem Pillay, presiding

Judge Erik Møse

Judge Asoka de Zoysa Gunawardana

Registrar:

Adama Dieng

Date:

13 May 2003

THE PROSECUTOR

v.
FERDINAND NAHIMANA
JEAN-BOSCO BARAYAGWIZA
HASSAN NGEZE
Case No. ICTR-99-52-T

ORDER RELATING TO THE DECISION ON THE PROSECUTOR'S APPLICATION FOR REBUTTAL WITNESSES

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Stephen Rapp Ms Simone Monasebian Ms Charity Kagwi Mr William Egbe

Counsel for Ferdinand Nahimana:

Jean-Marie Biju-Duval Diana Ellis, Q.C.

Counsel for Hassan Ngeze:

Mr. John Floyd, III Mr René Martel

Counsel for Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza:

Mr. Giacomo Barletta-Caldarera





The Prosecutor v Ferdinand Nahimana, Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza, Hassan Ngeze, ICTR-99-52-T

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA ("the Tribunal")

SITTING as Trial Chamber I, composed of Judge Navanethem Pillay, presiding, Judge Erik Møse, and Judge Asoka de Zoysa Gunawardana ("the Chamber");

CONSIDERING that the Trial Chamber rendered a Decision on The Prosecutor's Application for Rebuttal Witnesses on 9 May 2003, which included a name, which was submitted by the Prosecution under seal;

WHEREAS this name should have been mentioned using the pseudonym "Witness AZZE";

WHEREAS the name, which appears in the title to paragraphs 36 and 68 and the final name in the last paragraph, which is not numbered, should be replaced by the pseudonym 'Witness AZZE';

WHEREAS the reference to the "Prosecutor" in paragraph 6 of the preamble should read the "Defence";

HEREBY ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The Decision of 9 May 2003 will be placed under seal and anyone who has been served with a copy should act accordingly.
- 2. A corrected version of the Decision dated 9 May 2003 has been issued on 13 May 2003 and this will be the public document.

Arusha, 13 May 2003

Navanethem Pillay

Judge, presiding

Erik Møse

Brich hose

Judge

Asoka de Zoysa Gunawardana

Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]